

## DECISION

Case number:	NDR071-20
Applicant:	Charles Hughes Alison Hughes
Respondent:	Karl Maxwell Noble Karen Diane Noble
Before:	Member Hughes
Date:	24 September 2020
Proceeding type:	<b>Directions Hearing</b>

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

- 1. Karl Maxwell Noble and Karen Diane Noble will at their cost trim and maintain the hedge on the boundary fence to the boundary fence line within 30 days.
- 2. Charles Hughes and Alison Hughes will allow Karl Maxwell Noble and Karen Diane Noble reasonable access to their property to perform the works upon Karl Maxwell Noble and Karen Diane Noble giving them 7 days written notice.
- 3. The application is otherwise dismissed.

Signed

Member Hughes Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal